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S-4651.1

SUBSTI TUTE SENATE BI LL 6312

St ate of WAshi ngt on 60t h Legi sl ature 2008 Regul ar Sessi on

By Senate Governnent Operations & Elections (originally sponsored by
Senators Roach, Pridenore, OCem g, and Benton; by request of Secretary
of State)

READ FI RST TI ME 01/ 24/ 08.

AN ACT Relating to identifying marks on ballots; and anmendi ng RCW
29A. 36. 111 and 29A. 60. 040.

BE | T ENACTED BY THE LEG SLATURE OF THE STATE OF WASHI NGTON:

Sec. 1. RCW 29A 36.111 and 2004 c 271 s 128 are each anmended to
read as foll ows:

(1) Every ballot for a single conbination of issues, offices, and
candi dates shall be uniformwthin a precinct and shall identify the
type of primary or election, the county, and the date of the primary or
el ection, and the ballot or voting device shall contain instructions on
the proper nethod of recording a vote, including wite-in votes. Each
position, together with the nanes of the candidates for that office,
shall be clearly separated fromother offices or positions in the sane
jurisdiction. The offices in each jurisdiction shall be clearly

separated from each other. ( (Ne—paper—ballot—or—ballot—card—way—be

who—voted—that—baltot—))
(2) No paper ballot or ballot card may contain any encrypted or

unencrypted bar code or other wunique identifving mark, except as
specifically authorized by this subsection. A ballot may contain a
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random y assigned unique identifying nmark solely for auditing and vote
reconciliation purposes, or to determne if a particular ballot has
been previously counted. The unique identifying nmark shall not be
associated at any tine with an individual voter, a voter's address, or
a voter's reqgistration nunber.

Sec. 2. RCW 29A. 60.040 and 2003 ¢ 111 s 1504 are each anended to
read as foll ows:

A ballot is invalid and no votes on that ballot may be counted if
it is found folded together with another ballot ((er—t—+s—rarked-soeas
to—+denty—the—voter) ).

Those parts of a ballot are invalid and no votes may be counted for
those issues or offices where nore votes are cast for the office or
i ssue than are permtted by law, wite-in votes do not contain all of
the information required under RCW ((29A—66-020)) 29A.60.021; or that
issue or office is not marked with sufficient definiteness to determ ne
the voter's choice or intention. No wite-in vote may be rejected due
to a variation in the formof the nane if the election board or the
canvassing board can determne the issue for or against which or the
person and the office for which the voter intended to vote.

~-- END ---
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